

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2898**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “284.368” insert “and section
2 77, chapter 736, Oregon Laws 2003”.

3 On page 2, after line 30, insert:

4 **“SECTION 2.** Section 77, chapter 736, Oregon Laws 2003, as amended by
5 section 1, chapter 913, Oregon Laws 2009, and section 17, chapter 730, Oregon
6 Laws 2011, is amended to read:

7 **“Sec. 77.** ORS 315.514 applies to tax years beginning on or after January
8 1, 2005, and before January 1, [2018] **2024**, and to tax credit certifications
9 issued by the Oregon Film and Video Office on or after July 1, 2005.”.

10 In line 31, delete “2” and insert “3”.

11 In line 33, delete “3” and insert “4”.

12
